..... moves to amend H.F. No. 272 as follows: 1.1 Page 1, after line 9, insert: 1.2 "(c) "Guideway" has the meaning given in section 473.4485, subdivision 1, paragraph 1.3 (d)." 1.4 Page 1, line 10, delete "(c)" and insert "(d)" 1.5 Page 1, line 11, delete "2, paragraph (b)" and insert "3" 1.6 Page 1, line 12, delete "(d)" and insert "(e)" 1.7 Page 1, line 14, delete "(a)" and before the comma, insert "for a proposed guideway 1.8 project" 1.9 Page 2, line 1, delete "(b)" and insert: 1.10 "Subd. 3. Analysis of options. (a)" 1.11 Page 2, line 5, delete "(c)" and insert "(b)" and after "the" insert "cost-benefit" 1.12 Page 2, line 6, delete "guideway and busway" and insert "the public transit" 1.13 Page 2, line 7, after "the" insert "road" 1.14 Page 2, line 12, delete "gasoline" and insert "motor fuels" 1.15 Page 2, line 30, delete "busway and guideway" and insert "the public transit" 1.16 Page 3, line 3, delete "(d)" and insert "(c)" 1.17 Page 3, line 6, delete "(e)" and insert: 1.18 "Subd. 4. Assistance." 1.19 Page 3, line 16, after "guideway" insert ", as defined in section 473.4485, subdivision 1.20 1, paragraph (d)," 1.21

2.1 Page 3, line 22, delete "2, paragraphs (b), (c), and (d)" and insert "3"